Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Stonecraft, LLC 02/17/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	MK Leasing, LLC				
Street Address:	13625 W. Burleigh				
City:	Milwaukee				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53005				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		L
Application Number: 10		10441	0441712 656923		
Patent Number:		06569	0656923		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (262)632-2257 Correspondence will be cont via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
correspondence win be sent via 05 wan when the fax altempt is unsuccession.					
Phone: 262-632-6900 Email: cwipper@janlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: John E. Munger					
Address Line 1: 245 Main Street					
Address Line 2: Jansson, Shupe, Munger & Antaramian, Ltd					
Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			STC-101CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John E. Munger		
Total Attachments: 3 source=AS assignment 2006-02-17#page1.tif source=AS assignment 2006-02-17#page2.tif					

500089339

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0056

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0057

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on March 17, 2003 Stonecraft, LLC filed a Petition for Relief pursuant to Chapter 11 of the United States Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Mississippi styled In Re: Stonecraft, LLC Case No. 03-05229; and

WHEREAS, Stonecraft, LLC filed an Adversary Proceeding in said Chapter 11 Proceeding against John T. Slagter styled Stonecraft, LLC vs. John T. Slagter, Adversary Proceeding No. 03-00173; and

WHEREAS, a Final Judgment was entered in said Adversary Proceeding pursuant to which, among other things, Stonecraft, LLC was declared to be the beneficial owner of the inventions, patent and patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto, in the United States of America, and in its territories and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Amended Judgment of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Mississippi entered in the Adversary Proceeding on January 20, 2006, the Patent has been assigned to Stonecraft, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Mississippi, by an Order entered on May 20, 2005 approving the sale of the Patent and related rights to MK Leasing, LLC, has ordered and directed Stonecraft, LLC to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Stonecraft, LLC does hereby assign and transfer unto MK Leasing, LLC the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, patent and patent applications identified in Schedule "A" hereto including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal and reissue applications and any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions and patent applications in the United States of America, and in its territories, and dependencies and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said MK Leasing, LLC for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Stonecraft, LLC hereby authorizes the aforesaid MK Leasing, LLC and its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives to apply for a patent or patents directly in its or their own name, or in its name, upon the aforesaid inventions and wherever the same is permitted by law, and Stonecraft, LLC also assigns, transfers and sets over unto said MK Leasing, LLC and its successors all priority rights.

STONECRA BY: Arnold L.Morren, Manager

Date

PATENT REEL: 017388 FRAME: 0058

STATE OF FLOCIDA) SS COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this day of $\underline{\textbf{FER}}$, 2006, within my jurisdiction, the within named ARNOLD L. MORREN, who acknowledged that he is the Manager of Stonecraft, LLC, that for and on behalf of Stonecraft, LLC, and as its act and deed, he executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized and directed to do so by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Mississippi.

Notary Public

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

SEP 8, 2009



Schedule A

- 1. United States Patent No. 6,569,923, granted May 27, 2003, entitled "Polymer-Cement Composites and Methods of Making Same."
- 2. Canadian Patent Application No. 2,367,798, entitled "Polymer-Cement Composites and Methods of Making Same."
- 3. European Patent Application No. 00918106.6, entitled "Polymer-Cement Composites and Methods of Making Same."
- 4. Japanese Patent Application No. 2000-060544, entitled "Polymer-Cement Composites and Methods of Making Same."
- 5. Mexican Patent Application No. PA/a/2001/9447, entitled "Polymer-Cement Composites and Methods of Making Same."
- 6. PCT Application No. PCT/US00/07192, entitled "Polymer-Cement Composites and Methods of Making Same.